Attorney Docket No. INFP.62673

**FORM PTO-1594** 

100909569 7

**ER SHEET NLY** 

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	To The Honorat	ole Commissioner of Adnt and Traden	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
	Name of conveying	ng party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Kelly Dawn Systems, Inc.				
3 -	_ <b>fi</b> ividual(s)	_ Association	Internal Address:				
۱ ٔ	eneral Partnersh X ErrporationStat	nip _ Limited Partnership e (Missouri)					
	ther:		Street Address: 9233 Ward Parkway				
,	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment _ Merger  Security Agreement _ Change of Name  Other:  Execution Date: 11-26-95  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No(s):		City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64114				
11/14/11/01/10			Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  CorporationState (Missouri)  Other:  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes _ No  B. Trademark Registration No(s): 1,106,629, 1,114,884				
			rs attached? Yes _ <u>X_</u> No				
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Timothy C. Bickham		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 2				
	Internal Address:	Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
	Street Address:	1200 Main Street	■ Enclosed				
	City:	Kansas City	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	State:	Missouri	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2112				
	Zip:	64105-2118	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Name of person signing Timothy C. Bickham Signature						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						

12/01/1998 DHGUYEN 00000122 1106629

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 1821 FRAME: 0017** 

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Infa-Print, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Missouri and heretofore having a place of business in Kansas City, Missouri, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of the following trademarks and United States Certificates of Trademark Registration:

INFA-PRINT, Registration No. 1,105,629, Registered November 21, 1978 and INFA-PRINT and Design, Registration No. 1,114,884, Registered March 13, 1979

AND, WHEREAS, Kelly Dawn Systems, Inc., is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, whose address is 9233 Ward Parkway, Kansas City, Missouri 64114, hereinafter referred to as Assignee:

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration previously transferred to Assignor, Assignor does now by these presents, nunc pro tune, to be effective May 1, 1984, transfer, convey and assign to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and said certificates of registration, together with the good will of the business associated therewith including the right to recover for past infringement of said trademarks.

		INFA-PRINT, INC.		
DATE: 11-20-98		ROBERT E. DEARING PRESIDENT		
STATE OF	:			
COUNTY OF	: <b>ss.</b> :			
Subscribed and sworm	to before me this	day of	, 19	
		Notary Public		
SEAL				
My Commission Expires:				
0535464.01				

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Infa-Print, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Missouri and heretofore having a place of business in Kansas City, Missouri, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of the following trademarks and United States Certificates of Trademark Registration:

INFA-PRINT, Registration No. 1,105,629, Registered November 21, 1978 and INFA-PRINT and Design, Registration No. 1,114,884, Registered March 13, 1979

AND, WHEREAS, Kelly Dawn Systems, Inc., is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, whose address is 9233 Ward Parkway, Kansas City, Missouri 64114, hereinafter referred to as Assignee:

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration previously transferred to Assignor, Assignor does now by these presents, nunc pro tune, to be effective May 1, 1984, transfer, convey and assign to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and said certificates of registration, together with the good will of the business associated therewith including the right to recover for past infringement of said trademarks.

**RECORDED: 11/24/1998** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1821 FRAME: 0019